= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (17) V' 20690/0

2 (13) .’ 763621

3 (5) .’ 60-3687

4 (16) W 253516
aVF a

5 (8) F*ggf 41-0047
e *

6 (2) ﬂ 654126

7 (10) . 617210

8 (1) ;g 415404
iy |

9(7) [ JI* 3-00411

10 - | 578800

(12)

11 (9) ?“5 751141
Lo I

12 i ﬁi 000046

a9 HE

13 (6) WIN® 07/54-

VO

14 ¥ 186663

(15)

15 (3) q‘VF‘ 63-70
(]|

16 224-060

(11)

17 (4) D 084670

(R2) 14:40 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1m 4f
Join Us On Instagram At dundalk_stadium Handicap (45-75) (Class ) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BACHELOR 12
b g Holy Roman Emperor - Shell Garland

CASA COMIGO 64

b g Cape Cross - Belanoiva

DARE TO FLARE 32 (10J)
ch g Dandy Man - Distinguish

PAK ARMY 12 cD
ch g Arcano - Charity Box

THE MOUSE DOCTOR 39 cD BF
b g Lord Shanakill - Afilla

CALL ME DOLLY 23D

ch f Gale Force Ten - Annie Go

MANDARIN MONARCH 16 cD
ch g Manduro - Abigail Pett

NARYNKOL (GB) 152 (83J) CD
ch g Declaration Of War - Nazym

STORM STEPS 16 cD

br g Footstepsinthesand - Travel Treat

CAUTIOUS APPROACH (GB) 16 CD
b m Dawn Approach - Al Tamooh

DAME RAPIDE 9 cD

b f Footstepsinthesand - River Beau

LARIAT (GB) 9

ch g Poet's Voice - Lasso

TOUCH OF GOLD 16 cD

ch m Papal Bull - Avocet

IVY AVENUE 19 BF

ch f lvawood - Dance Avenue

SHAMIYAN 19
b g Lope De Vega - Shamooda

HAZRAN 60 (5J)
b g Lope De Vega - Hazaraba

ROMANTICALLY 39cD

b f Camelot - Romantic Stroll

510-2

510-2

410-2

510-2b

710 - 1t

410-0p

710-0p

510-0

510-0

59-13

39-13

49-12vl

79-12p

39-9p

49-10

49-10t

49-10vt

O J Orr
N C Kelly

G M Ryan
Leanne Breen

A J Slattery (3)
A Slattery

J M Sheridan (5)
J r Barry

A W Short (5)
A J Martin

G F Carroll

G P Cromwell
James J Doyle
Andrew McNamara

Sam Ewing (7)
C Byrnes

B M Coen
T Doyle

D W O'Connor (3)
Richard O'brien

Siobhan Rutledge
(7)
J C McConnell

C J MacRedmond
(7) ,
A McGuinness

C D Hayes
Michael G Kennedy

K J Manning
J S Bolger

Reserve 1
M Halford

Reserve 2
E M O'Sullivan

Reserve 3
W McCreery

72

72

72

71

70

70

70

70

69

74

68

68

70

66

66

66



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Casa Comigo has been in good form on all-weather surfaces in Britain and can be
competitive on his first start for Leanne Breen, who is more than adept at winning with horses that
switch to her. Casa Comigo has four victories from Lingfield and one at Kempton in his locker (all over
approximately two miles, though). Joey Sheridan's 5Ib claim puts PAK ARMY on an attractive mark. He
races off 67 which was his last winning mark at Limerick in September. He didn't run badly off 72 when
sixth, in a better race, over course and distance last month. He was just over a length behind the fourth
horse who came out and spreadeagled the field in a maiden at this track on Monday. Storm Steps is
chasing a course and distance hat-trick. A 3lb rise doesn't look excessive, so he ought to be on the
premises. Dame Rapide has won three of her last four on the Polytrack and gets on well with 7lb
claimer Siobhan Rutledge. An 8lb rise makes life trickier up in class, but she is an in-form mare worthy
of respect. lvy Avenue makes her all-weather debut after a recent third at the Curragh and could show
up well.

Top Tip: PAK ARMY (4)
Watch out for: CASA COMIGO (2)
EREE] races

Mraa&s DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

)il CovniLosD FoR
ana30I1>

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



