

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 14:40 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1m 4f

Join Us On Instagram At dundalk_stadium Handicap (45-75) (Class) (3YO plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (17)	M	20690/0	BACHELOR 12 b g Holy Roman Emperor - Shell Garland	5 10 - 2	O J Orr N C Kelly	72
2 (13)		763621	CASA COMIGO 64 b g Cape Cross - Belanoiva	5 10 - 2	G M Ryan Leanne Breen	72
3 (5)		60-3687	DARE TO FLARE 32 (10J) ch g Dandy Man - Distinguish	4 10 - 2	A J Slattery (3) A Slattery	72
4 (16)		253516	PAK ARMY 12 CD ch g Arcano - Charity Box	5 10 - 2b	J M Sheridan (5) J r Barry	72
5 (8)	**************************************	41-0047	THE MOUSE DOCTOR 39 CD BF b g Lord Shanakill - Afilla	7 10 - 1t	A W Short (5) A J Martin	71
6 (2)		654126	CALL ME DOLLY 23 D ch f Gale Force Ten - Annie Go	4 10 - 0p	G F Carroll G P Cromwell	70
7 (10)	*** ***	617210	MANDARIN MONARCH 16 CD ch g Manduro - Abigail Pett	7 10 - 0p	James J Doyle Andrew McNamara	70
8 (1)		415404	NARYNKOL (GB) 152 (83J) CD ch g Declaration Of War - Nazym	5 10 - 0	Sam Ewing (7) C Byrnes	70
9 (7)		3-00411	STORM STEPS 16 CD br g Footstepsinthesand - Travel Treat	5 10 - 0	B M Coen T Doyle	70
10 (12)		578800	CAUTIOUS APPROACH (GB) 16 CD b m Dawn Approach - Al Tamooh	5 9 - 13	D W O'Connor (3) Richard O'brien	69
11 (9)		751141	DAME RAPIDE 9 CD b f Footstepsinthesand - River Beau	39-13	Siobhan Rutledge (7) J C McConnell	74
12 (14)		000046	LARIAT (GB) 9 ch g Poet's Voice - Lasso	4 9 - 12v1	C J MacRedmond (7) A McGuinness	68
13 (6)		07/54- V0	TOUCH OF GOLD 16 CD ch m Papal Bull - Avocet	79-12p	C D Hayes Michael G Kennedy	68
14 (15)	; • • • ; ·	186663	IVY AVENUE 19 BF ch f Ivawood - Dance Avenue	3 9 - 9p	K J Manning J S Bolger	70
15 (3)		63-70	SHAMIYAN 19 b g Lope De Vega - Shamooda	49-10	Reserve 1 M Halford	66
16 (11)		224-060	HAZRAN 60 (5J) b g Lope De Vega - Hazaraba	4 9 - 10t	Reserve 2 E M O'Sullivan	66
17 (4)		084670	ROMANTICALLY 39 C D b f Camelot - Romantic Stroll	4 9 - 10vt	Reserve 3 W McCreery	66

ATR VERDICT: Casa Comigo has been in good form on all-weather surfaces in Britain and can be competitive on his first start for Leanne Breen, who is more than adept at winning with horses that switch to her. Casa Comigo has four victories from Lingfield and one at Kempton in his locker (all over approximately two miles, though). Joey Sheridan's 5lb claim puts PAK ARMY on an attractive mark. He races off 67 which was his last winning mark at Limerick in September. He didn't run badly off 72 when sixth, in a better race, over course and distance last month. He was just over a length behind the fourth horse who came out and spreadeagled the field in a maiden at this track on Monday. Storm Steps is chasing a course and distance hat-trick. A 3lb rise doesn't look excessive, so he ought to be on the premises. Dame Rapide has won three of her last four on the Polytrack and gets on well with 7lb claimer Siobhan Rutledge. An 8lb rise makes life trickier up in class, but she is an in-form mare worthy of respect. Ivy Avenue makes her all-weather debut after a recent third at the Curragh and could show up well.

Top Tip: PAK ARMY (4)

Watch out for: CASA COMIGO (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



